RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS

PRESS RELEASE December 6, 2018

Invitation to Q1 presentation on 20 December

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS will announce its first quarter results (September 2018 - November 2018) on Thursday 20 December at 07.00 (CET).

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS invites investors, analysts and media to a presentation of the quarterly report, where CEO Magnus Håkansson and CFO Kristian Lustin comment on the report. The presentation will be held on 20 December at 10.00 (CET) and can be followed by telephone conference or audio broadcast.

To participate in the teleconference please call before the opening of the conference:

SE: +46 8 566 426 99 UK: +44 20 300 898 06 USA: +1 855 753 22 36

To participate via audiocast use this link:

RNB Q1 1819

The presentation will be held in Swedish and will be followed by a questions and answers session. Questions can be asked via the teleconference or via the audiocast. No registration needed.

For further information, please contact:

Magnus Håkansson, CEO, Phone: +46 8 410 520 02, e-mail: magnus.hakansson@rnb.se

Kristian Lustin, CFO, Phone +46 8 410 524 63, e-mail: kristian.lustin@rnb.se

For pictures please visit www.rnb.se/Press/

Follow us: www.linkedin.com/company/rnb-retail-and-brands-ab/

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS owns, operates and develops fashion wear, ready-to-wear clothing, accessories, jewelry and cosmetics stores and e-commerce that focus on providing excellent service and a world-class shopping experience. Sales are conducted through the concepts Brothers, Departments & Stores, Man of a kind and Polarn O. Pyret. The Group has more than 260 stores and e-commerce platforms in 10 countries. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS is listed on Nasdag Stockholm (RNBS). www.rnb.se

